

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 57 OF 2007

HARNEET SINGH SALUJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIMPLE KAUR @ MALIKA SALUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. A.L. Trehan,Adv
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Response to the counter affidavit shall be filed within six
weeks. Call the matter after six weeks.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master