

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.425 OF 2008

RIMPLE KAUR @ MALIKA SALUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARNEET SINGH SALUJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to take steps for fresh
service upon the respondent.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Court Master