

b

ITEM NO.54

REGISTRAR COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 57 OF 2007

HARNEET SINGH SALUJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIMPLE KAUR @ MALIKA SALUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 354 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. A.L. Trehan, Adv

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

T.P.(C)No.57/2007

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent No.3 is granted four weeks' time, as last chance, for filing counter affidavit.

No rejoinder affidavit has been filed.

T.P.(C) No.354/2007

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent No.2.

List again on 17.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

rd