

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 50 OF 2008

RIMPLE KAUR @ MALIKA SALUJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARNEET SINGH SALUJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 354 of 2007

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 358 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 425 of 2008

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 53 of 2008

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 57 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 61 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. A.L. Trehan, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master