

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 50 OF 2008

RIMPLE KAUR @ MALIKA SALUJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARNEET SINGH SALUJA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P. (CRL) NO. 354 OF 2007

(With office report)

T.P. (CRL) NO. 358 OF 2008

(With office report)

T.P. (C) NO. 425 of 2008

(With office report)

T.P. (CRL) NO. 53 OF 2008

(With office report)

T.P. (C) NO. 57 OF 2007

(With office report)

T.P. (CRL) NO. 61 OF 2008

(With office report)

Date: 04/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

TP(CRL)NOS. 50,53,61 OF 2008 AND TP(C)NO. 425/2008

Service is complete.

-2-

Item No. 23

TP(CRL)NOS.57,354 OF 2007, 358/2008

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that these are the earlier matters and have to be shown on the top.

Office to check up the position and put up the files with complete and separate office report.

List again on 16.9.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)

Registrar