

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 50 OF 2008

RIMPLE KAUR @ MALIKA SALUJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARNEET SINGH SALUJA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

File not received.

Registry has to explain in writing within a week without fail to the undersigned that why file is not forwarded to this court when the matter is listed and the Cause List generated well in advance.

Registry has also to explain about the compliance of earlier order regarding tagging of T.P.(Crl.) Nos. 57, 354 of 2007, T.P.(Crl.) Nos. 50, 53, 61, 358 and 425 of 2008 as well all other directions.

List again on 13th July, 2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar