

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, the learned Counsel who has filed transfer petitions on behalf of the husband states at the Bar that he would file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit in the Transfer Petitions file by Ms. Rimple Kaur within three weeks' from today.

In view of the statements made at the Bar it is directed that vakalatnama and reply be filed in the Transfer Petitions filed by Ms. Rimple Kaur within three weeks' from today. On filing of vakalatnama in Transfer Petitions filed by Ms. Rimple Kaur, service of notice on the respondent therein shall be treated as complete.

List the matter for further hearing on 19th August, 2010.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master