

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 57 OF 2007

HARNEET SINGH SALUJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIMPLE KAUR @ MALIKA SALUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 354 of 2007

(With Appln. (s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 50 of 2008

(With Appln. (s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 53 of 2008

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 61 of 2008

(With Appln. (s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 358 of 2008

(With Appln. (s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 425 of 2008

(With Appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kr. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Ravi B., Adv.

Mr. A.L. Trehan, Adv

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made by the learned counsel for the parties, the present matters are hereby referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, with a view to exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.

The parties are directed to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R. K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110 001 on 31st August, 2010 at 12.00 hours.

List the matters for further hearing on 8.9.2010 with the report of Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master