

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 57 OF 2007

HARNEET SINGH SALUJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RIMPLE KAUR @ MALIKA SALUJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 354 of 2007
(With appln. For stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
T.P.(CRL) NO. 358 of 2008
(With appln. For stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
T.P.(C) NO. 425 of 2008
(With appln. For stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
T.P.(CRL) NO. 50 of 2008
(With appln. For stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
T.P.(CRL) NO. 53 of 2008
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)
T.P.(CRL) NO. 61 of 2008
(With appln. For stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amlan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar, Adv. for
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.
Mr. A.L. Trehan, Adv

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Prakash Kumar, the learned counsel appearing for Rimple Kaur in TP(Crl) No. 57/2007 states at the Bar that the said petition as well as other matters are pending for consideration before the Mediation Center and as the matters have been

listed before the Mediation Center on January 31,
2011, the matters be adjourned to February 15,
2011. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered
accordingly.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master